1
GLT725608/08L
Ultra High Performance 32K x 8 Bit CMOS Static RAM
F
EATURES
◆
32K x 8-bit organization
◆

10% power supply
◆
TTL compatible I/O
◆
Three state output
◆
Chip enable for simple memory expansion.
◆
Available in 28-Pin 600 mil plastic DIP, 300 mil plastic
DIP, 300 mil SOJ, 28-Pin TSOP and 330 mil SOP
Packages
G
ENERAL
 D
ESCRIPTION
GLT725608 and GLT725608L are high performance 256K
bit static random access memory organized as 32K by 8
bits and operate at a single 5 volt supply. Fabricated with
G-Link Technology's very advanced CMOS sub-micron
technology, GLT725608, GLT725608L offer a combina-

0.713 ± 0.005
0.331 ± 0.005
0.465 ± 0.012
0.087 ± 0.005
0.047 (1.20)
0.002 (0.05)
0.090 ± 0.005Dimensions in inches
0.047 0.067 ± 0.0080.016 ± 0.004
0.036 ± 0.008
0.050
Figure 13. 28-Pin 330 mil SOP Package Outline
15G-LINK Technology
GLT725608/08L
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Speed  Power  Package
GLT725608-12T 12 ns Normal 28-Pin SDIP
GLT725608-15T 15 ns Normal 28-Pin SDIP
GLT725608-20T 20 ns Normal 28-Pin SDIP
GLT725608-12J3 12 ns Normal 28-Pin 300 mil SOJ
GLT725608-15J3 15 ns Normal 28-Pin 300 mil SOJ
GLT725608-20J3 20 ns Normal 28-Pin 300 mil SOJ
GLT725608-10TS 10 ns Normal 28-Pin TSOP (Type I)
GLT725608-12T 12 ns Mix Voltage 28-Pin SDIP
GLT725608-15T 15 ns Mix Voltage 28-Pin SDIP
GLT725608-20T 20 ns Mix Voltage 28-Pin SDIP
GLT725608-12J3 12 ns Mix Voltage 28-Pin 300 mil SOJ